2.	� The impairment of non-current assets relates to a Pure Environmental project. Subsequent to 31 December 2024 and the directors of Pure Environmental approving the 1H25 financial

statements, Pure Environmental has commenced a review of this project, including whether it will proceed with its development, sell, or abandon the project.
3.	� The purchase price allocation from the acquisition of Minemet by Infragreen included the recognition of customer contracts and adjustments to right of use assets to reconcile to their

associated lease liabilities.  The equity accounting adjustments relate to the amortisation of the purchase price allocation adjustments and are recognised in the consolidated Infragreen
Statement of Profit and Loss.

Infragreen Prospectus 2025 87

4. Financial Information
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

Table 4.10: Reconciliation of the Pure Environmental Historical and Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Profit or
Loss adjusted based on continuing operations (Statutory to Pro Forma)

$'000s
FY23

Statutory

Adjustment for
Discontinued

Operations

FY23
Pro

Forma
FY24

Statutory

Adjustment for
Discontinued

Operations

FY24
Pro

Forma

Revenue 63,450 (15,953) 47,497 74,221 (15,521) 58,700

Expenses (47,514) 15,574 (31,940) (57,974) 15,618 (42,356)

EBITDA 15,936 (379) 15,557 16,247 97 16,344

Depreciation and amortisation (5,039) 1,704 (3,335) (6,426) 1,868 (4,558)

Impairment non-current assets - - - (2,457) 2,457 -

Acquisition and integration
costs

(1,067) - (1,067) (2,047) - (2,047)

Finance costs (1,384) 288 (1,096) (1,777) 219 (1,558)

Profit/(loss) before tax 8,446 1,613 10,059 3,540 4,641 8,181

Infragreen Prospectus 2025 88

4. Financial Information
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

4.10.  Look-Through Historical Statement of Financial Position

Summary historical statement of financial position as at 31 December 2024 for each of Pure Environmental, Minemet,
Energybuild and Merredin Energy is set out in Table 4.11.

Table 4.11: Look-Through Historical Statement of Financial Position

Look-through Historical 31 Dec 2024

$'000s Notes
Pure

Environmental Minemet Energybuild
Merredin

Energy

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 11,995 2,234 298 768

Trade and other receivables 2 15,423 5,928 2,212 1,335

[…]

Completion of the Offer.

The pro forma balance sheet below reflects adjustments
for the impact of the Offer and the following transactions:

•	 The Energybuild option exercised in April 2025 to
increase Infragreen’s shareholding to 54.78%;

•	 Conversion of the Convertible Notes;

•	 IPO Capital raise; and

•	 Full repayment of amounts owed by Infragreen under
the Vanout loan facility (refer to Section 10.1.3) in place
prior to Completion of the Offer.

Further information on the sources and uses of funds from
the Offer is contained in Section 7.5.

A reconciliation of the statutory historical statement
of financial position to the pro forma statement of
financial position as at 31 December 2024 is set out
in Table 4.12 below.

Infragreen Prospectus 2025

4. Financial Information

91

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Table 4.12: Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position as at 31 December 2024

Statutory
Reviewed

Exercise
Energybuild

Options

Conversion of
Convertible

Notes
IPO Capital

Raise
Debt

Paydown Pro Forma

$'000s 31-Dec-24 Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 31-Dec-24

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 10,579 (902) (1,100) 35,544 (30,306) 13,815

Other financial assets 7,929 (7,929) - - - -

Other current assets 1 - - 155 - 156

Total current assets 18,509 (8,831) (1,100) 35,699 (30,306) 13,971

Plant and equipment 284 - - - - 284

Right-of-use assets 452 - - - - 452

Other financial assets 7,441 - - - - 7,441

Equity accounted
investments

 118,733 11,037 - - - 129,770

Total non-current assets  126,910 11,037 - - - 137,947

Total assets  145,419 2,206 (1,100) 35,699 (30,306) 151,918

Liabilities

Trade and other payables  684 - - - - 684

Borrowings  125,581 - (95,275) - (30,306) -

Short-term provisions  1,104 - (1,100) - - 4

Lease liabilities 98 - - - - 98

Other liabilities  4,000 2,206 - - - 6,206

Total current liabilities  131,467 2,206 (96,375) - (30,306) 6,992

Borrowings  25,602 - (25,602) - - -

Deferred tax liabilities 1,545 - - (490) - 1,055

Lease liabilities  382 - - - - 382

Total non-current liabilities  27,529 - (25,602) (490) - 1,437

Total liabilities 158,996 2,206 (121,977) (490) (30,306) 8,429

Net assets  (13,577) - 120,877 36,189 - 143,489

Equity

Contributed capital  - - 133,619 37,687 - 171,306

Accumulated losses  (13,577) - (12,742) (1,498) - (27,817)

Total equity (13,577) - 120,877 36,189 - 143,489

Infragreen Prospectus 2025 92

4. Financial Information
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

4.11.2.  Pro Forma Adjustments

Note 1: Exercise of Energybuild Options

On 10 March 2025, Infragreen exercised its call option to
acquire 21.91% additional shares on issue in Energybuild.
Completion of the acquisition of those additional shares
in Energybuild completed on 9 April 2025.

Note 2: Conversion of Infragreen Notes

As a result of the offer, the Convertible Notes will convert
to Shares in Infragreen. The conversion value has been
calculated having regard to the terms of the Convertible